

(FORMELY KNOWN AS PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN: -L72100RJ1991PLC006220

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Contact No. 9322666532, Email Id: accengitechlimited@gmail.com

Website: https://www.acengitech.com

Date: October 10, 2024

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.

Ref.: ACE ENGITECH LIMITED (ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED),

Scrip Code: 530669, Security ID: ACEENGITEC.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith the Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 in relation to dematerialization of Shares, mutilation & cancellation of Share Certificates received for dematerialization for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 received from M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

We request you to take above on record.

Yours faithfully,

FOR ACE ENGITECH LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)

Ankita Agarwal Company Secretary & Compliance officer Membership No.: -A-33873

Email: aceengitechlimited@gmail.com

Encl.: a/a





To, Date: 4th October, 2024

Company Secretary
Ace Engitech Limited
(Formely PREM SOMANI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)
Regd. Office: Flat No. 408, Second Floor, Anand Chamber,
Baba Harishchandra Marg, Raisar Plaza,

Indira Bazar, Jaipur, RJ-302001 IN

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30/09/2024

Dear Sir

With reference to the above captioned subject we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 30/09/2024, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Alankit Assignments Ltd.

Diptility isportely shinten from a graval

Abhinav

The city cutter from the city cutter for the city cutt

Abhinav Agarwal (Deputy General Manager)